Power Wise®

Residential Participant Agreement

Cleco Residential Solutions Program

(Customer)		(Street Address)	(Cit	(State	e) (Zip)	(Daytime phone #)	
(Project Sponsor)		(Street Address)	, (Cit	y) (State	e) (Zip)	(Phone #)	
(Subcontracto	or – if applicable)	(Street Address)	, (Ci	(State	(Zip)	(Phone #)	
ck One:	Residential Solutions	Residential Income-Qu	ualified	Cleco Meter Nu	mber:		
narties hereto :	agree as follows:						
Project Sponso	or agrees to sell and install and y savings and/or peak demand						
Standards and	or warrants that it will install inform Customer of any advers	se environmental or health effe	ects associated with such	measures.	•	gram's Best Practice Installat	
	ustomer has received a list of equipment to be installed (quantity, model #s and efficiency ratings), as set forth in the Bill of Sale.						
	Project Sponsor will maintain, or will ensure subcontractor maintains, all insurance required to be carried under the Program Master Agreement. Customer has received a written and oral disclosure of the financial agreement between Project Sponsor and Customer, including an explanation of the total Customer.						
payments, any		ll possible non-payment penal	ties and whether such a			assigned. Additionally, Custor	
an "All Bills I						t Sponsor shall provide Custor ant to this Residential Participa	
	ach of the undersigned acknowledges that (i) the Program Manual includes a complaint procedure through which Customer may report performance issues by Projectionsor or subcontractor and (ii) Cleco, however, is under no obligation to resolve disputes between or among the undersigned.						
improvements	istomer acknowledges that (i) Project Sponsor may receive an incentive for the energy and peak demand savings derived from Customer's energy efficienc provements and that such incentive shall be paid for through a customer-funded program, and (ii) but for the Program and the incentives provided thereunder, the project build not have been completed or would have been completed with less efficient measures.						
Customer acknowledges and agrees that no review, inspection, consideration, statement or acceptance by Cleco of or regarding Project Sponsor, subcontractor, the Project Site or the energy efficiency measures shall be construed or relied upon as a representation or warranty by Cleco, whether express or implied, regarding at matter whatsoever, including, without limitation, the economic or technical feasibility, capability, compatibility, safety or reliability of the Project Si or the energy efficiency measures or the qualifications of Project Sponsor or subcontractor. Customer further acknowledges and agrees that (i) Cleco has not made in hereby makes any such representations or warranties and (ii) Customer is solely responsible for the selection of Project Sponsor and subcontractor.							
Commission (t	he "Commission"), and that P	ges that Project Sponsor is an independent contractor and is not part of, nor endorsed by Cleco or the Louisiana Public Serval that Project Sponsor is not authorized to make representations or incur obligations on behalf of Cleco or the Commission. Each that neither Cleco nor the Commission is a party to this Agreement and that the undersigned are solely responsible for performance.					
	owledges they are a residential						
complete acces		ys' prior oral or written notice, to provide Cleco and the independent measurement and verification (EM&V) contractor with full a terty for any purpose related to this project. The right of access will be subject to Customer's reasonable access requirements and, unless normal business hours.					
Customer agrees to provide, and agrees that Project Sponsor or Cleco may provide (if applicable), the EM&V contractor and Cleco with Customer's utility bills, project and consumption, contractor invoices, technical and cost information related to the project and consumption data. Customer further acknowledges and agrees that Project Sponsor may measure and report the project's energy and demand savings to Cleco and the EM&V contractor.							
No energy efficiency service provider, manufacturer, or other business involved in providing Customer's energy efficiency measures may ask or require Customer to givup its rights under consumer protection statutes, waive performance warranties or make false claims of energy savings or reductions in energy costs.							
If Customer is not the owner of the property on which the measures will be installed, Customer represents and warrants that (i) its execution and delivery of this Agreement does not violate any agreement between Customer and such property owner and (ii) it has notified such property owner of the measures to be installed pursuant to the Agreement and has received such property owner's written authorization to install such measures. Project Sponsor acknowledges that it has received a copy of such written authorization.							
All provisions	of the Program Manual that ap	1 3 1		hereby incorporate	d herein and made	part hereof, and each party her	
WITHOUT LI		BOVE, EACH OF THE UN	DERSIGNED ACKNO			OUND BY THE APPLICAB EEMENT.	
		1	-	0		of the assessment and the using the emergency heat setting	
of the parties	hereto has caused this Agree	ment to be duly executed as o	of the Effective Date.				
oject Sponsor:	(Signature)	(Date)	Subcontractor:(S	ignature)	(Date)	(ifapplicable)	
Lhave avant-	d and been given a copy of this		(U	G <i>•</i>)	(Dute)		
1 mave execute	a and been given a copy of this	Agreement.					

(Customer Signature)

(Date)

♦ Measures described in this Agreement and the Bill of Sale have been installed to my satisfaction: